South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 05:13:57 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2150 General Bill, By Harvin

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to free registration and license plates for
prisoners of war, so as to provide that a surviving spouse may retain the license plate and all the privileges incident to it for life
or until remarriage and to provide that their children may retain the plate as a memento when the vehicle on which it was
attached is transferred.

01/13/87
01/13/87
02/11/87
02/12/87
02/12/87
02/17/87
02/18/87
02/18/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-72

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-72

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-476
Amended HJ-519

Read second time HJ-520

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-544

Introduced and read first time SJ-565

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-565

Page 1 of 1



