## South Carolina Legislature

September 19, 2024, 09:43:58 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H 2150 General Bill, By Harvin

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to free registration and license plates for prisoners of war, so as to provide that a surviving spouse may retain the license plate and all the privileges incident to it for life or until remarriage and to provide that their children may retain the plate as a memento when the vehicle on which it was attached is transferred.

01/13/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-72
01/13/87	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-72
02/11/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-476
02/12/87	House	Amended HJ-519
02/12/87	House	Read second time HJ-520
02/17/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-544
02/18/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-565
02/18/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-565